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SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.

AIR-CONDITIONING OF BIHAR LEGISLATURE.

A48, Shri HARINATH MISRA : Will the Hon’ble Minister in charge of Public Works Department be pleased to state—

(@) whether his attention has been drawn towards a news-item published in a section of the Press in its issue of the d4th March, 1951, saying that Government are considering a proposal to air-condition the Bihar Legislative Assembly and Council Chambers ;

(b) if the reply to (a) be in the affirmative, the cost involved in the proposal and the steps that have so far been taken in this connection ; o

(c) the reason and justification of the Government decxslon to
. air-condition the Chambers ?
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Reply of this question is not ready. Next t.ime the 'reply' will be ready and the answer will be given.
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Next time the reply will be ready and the answer will be given.
" A—Postponed from the 19th March 1951,
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INTO THE TRAINING
COLLEGE, PATNA. :

*300. Shri HARINATH MISRA : Will the Hon'ble Minister in oharge of the Education Department be pleased to state—

(a) the methads and procedures which are being followed for the selection of candidates for admission into the Training College, Patna

(b) whether age restrictions as mentioned in the have been strictly adhered to for the last five years of the candidates since 1946 in whose cases the waived and the special reasons and- justifications for

(¢c) whether Govemment propose to raise the age-limit to 40 years, if not, why not; ‘

(d) whether age restrictions are adh.t.ared .to with regard to bhoth—

(¢) in short training course, and (1) Dip, the reasons of differentiations ? '

The Hon’ble Shri BADRINATH YERMA: (a.). Th? pi'ospectug for admission to the College along with the appllcat,xon form ig
: p(:fblished in the Bihar Gazette. All applicants Intending admigsion

; i offered . strictly ggp di
d for interview and seats are 3 z ording to
:lrlg ::aali(lis secured by the candidates in the mtervxe?v.

Education Code
; if not, the names
restrictions were
the same ;

-in-Ed, course, if not,

